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Drinks Menu



- Soft Drinks -

CAWSTON PRESS CARTONS
Apple & Summer Berry 
Apple & Pear

£1.80
£1.80

SPARKLING DRINKS
£3.30
£3.30
£3.30
£3.30
£2.80
£2.80
£2.80
£2.80
£2.80
£2.80

Raspberry Lemonade
Rose Lemonade
Elderflower Presse
Ginger Beer
Appletizer
Sprite
Fanta
Coke
Diet Coke
Coke Zero

J20
£3.00
£3.00

Orange & Passionfruit
Apple & Raspberry

WATER
Large Still 
Large Sparkling
Small Still
Small Sparkling

£3.25
£3.25
£2.10
£2.10

FRUIT JUICE
Orange
Apple
Cranberry
Pineapple

£2.80
£2.80
£2.80
£2.80

SQUASH
Orange
Blackcurrant

£1.50
£1.50

FEVERTREE MIXERS
Indian Tonic
Slimline Tonic
Elderflower Tonic
Soda Water
Lemonade
Ginger Ale

£2.40
£2.40
£2.40
£2.40
£2.40
£2.40

DAIONI MILKSHAKE CARTONS
Chocolate
Strawberry

£1.80
£1.80

- Hot Drinks -

ESPRESSO
£2.30
£3.20

Single
Double 

CAFE LATTE
£3.20
£4.10

Regular
Large

AMERICANO
£2.10
£3.40

Regular
Large

MOCHA
£3.40
£4.20

Regular
Large

FLAT WHITE
£3.25
£4.10

Regular
Large CAPPUCCINO

£3.20
£4.10

Regular
LargeBABYCCINO

£2.20Regular

WELSH BREW
£2.50
£3.15

Regular
Large

HERBAL TEA
£2.50
£3.15

Regular
Large
Choose from:-
Earl Grey, 
Green Tea & Peach,
Red Berry & Flower
Camomile 
Peppermint
Lemon & Ginger

HOT CHOCOLATE
£3.10
£3.80
£0.55
£0.55
£0.55
£0.35

Milk or White Chocolate
Regular
Large
Marshmallows
Cream
Flake
Sprinkles

NON DAIRY MILK
£0.50
£0.85

Regular
Large
Soy, Oat, Coconut

UPGRADE TO DECAF 
£0.60
£1.20

Regular
Large

SYRUP
£0.70
£1.15

Regular
Large
Please Ask For Selection

THE PENNY BAR
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- Bar -

BOTTLED BEERS
£4.00
£4.00
£4.90
£4.90
£5.00
£5.00
£5.00
£5.00
£5.00
£2.90
£2.90

San Miguel
Corona
Gower Gold
Purple Moose Glaslyn Bitter
Old Mout Kiwi & Lime
Old Mout Pineapple & Raspberry
Old Mout Berries & Cherries
Thatchers Haze
Thatchers Blood Orange
Thatchers Zero
Becks Blue 00

THE PENNY BAR
& RESTAURANT

ON TAP PINT
£5.35
£5.35
£5.35

Poretti Lager
Shipyard Pale Ale
Somersby Cider

1/2 PINT
£3.60
£3.60
£3.60

GIN
Brecon Gin
Gordons
Gordons Pink
Tanqueray
Hendricks
Whitley Neill Raspberry
Whitley Neill Pineapple
Aberfalls Orange Marmalade
Aberfalls Rhubarb & Ginger

£7.20
£5.80
£6.10
£6.70
£7.20
£6.70
£6.70
£6.70
£6.70

£5.00
£3.60
£3.80
£4.50
£5.00
£4.50
£4.50
£4.40
£4.40

DOUBLESINGLE

RUM
Malibu Coconut
Bacardi White
Sailor Jerrys Spiced
Captain Morgans Dark
Barti Ddu 

£5.50
£5.70
£5.70
£6.40
£6.70

£3.40
£3.60
£3.60
£4.30
£4.60

DOUBLESINGLE

VODKA
Brecon Vodka
Smirnoff Red
Absolut Original
Absolut Citron
Absolut Raspberry
Absolut Vanilia

DOUBLESINGLE
£7.20
£6.00
£6.40
£7.00
£7.00
£7.05

£5.00
£3.80
£4.20
£4.80
£4.80
£4.85

Southern Comfort
Jack Daniels
Jamesons
Bells
Penderyn

WHISKEY DOUBLESINGLE
£5.50
£7.00
£6.70
£5.70
£7.50

£3.30
£4.80
£4.50
£3.50
£5.30

Archers Peach Schnapps
Chambord
Courvoisier Vs Cognac
Disaronno
Jagermeister
Jagerbomb
White Sambucca
Black Sambucca
Kahlua
Bailey's (50ml)
Cointreau
Passoa
Aperol
Port (75ml)
Sours

OTHER SPIRITS
£5.70
£7.00
£7.20
£6.70
£6.70

£5.80
£5.90
£5.80
£7.00
£5.85
£5.70
£5.70
£8.00

£3.50
£4.80
£5.00
£4.50
£4.50
£5.30
£3.70
£3.70
£3.60

£4.65
£3.50
£3.50

£3.20

DOUBLESINGLE



- Wine List -

THE PENNY BAR
& RESTAURANT

White & Rose [1] Dry To [7] Sweet.   Red [A] Light Bodied to [E] Full Bodied
[V] - Vegetarian   [VG] - Vegan

Arcano, Pinot Grigio Rose  Italy
Dry and fresh with lifted acidity. Conference pear,
honeydew and strawberry notes on the palate. [2] [VG] 12%

7.

Wildwood, Zinfandel Rose  California
A Youthful wine with aromas of fresh cherries and
watermelon. On the palate, flavours of juicy ripe
strawberries and sweet candy. [4] [VG] 10.5%

8.

Roose Estate, Sauvignon Blanc Pink, 
South Africa
A Fruity Rose with aromas of fresh strawberries,
passion fruit and guava. [2[ [V] 12.5%

9.

£5.50 £6.50 £18.90

£5.50 £6.50 £18.90

£5.90 £6.90 £19.90

ROSE WINE 175ml 250ml Bottle

1. Arcano, Pinot Grigio  Italy
Light and fresh with zesty crispy acidity and attractive
notes of lemon and lime, lean and refreshing [2]  [VG] 12%

Los Pastos, Sauvignon Blanc  Chile
Fruity and refreshing with floral, citrus and green apple
flavours balanced by a hint of tropical fruit. [2] [V] 13.5%

2.

Dry River, Chardonnay  Australia
Fruity Flavours and luscious mouth feel mid-palate
complement each other to deliver a deliciously rounded
wine with a crisp and clean finish. [3] [VG] 13% 

3.

Roos Estate, Chenin Blanc  South Africa
Pale colour in glass, crisp and vibrant on the palate
with a delicate citrus fruit flavour [3] [V] 12.5%

4.

Carlos Serres, White Rioja  Spain
Bright, pale yellow in glass, fresh fruity and lasting finish, a
great balance between fruit acidity in the mouth. [2] [VG] 13%

5.

The Cloud Factory, Sauvignon Blanc, 
Marlborough, New Zealand
Classic Marlborough. Tropical fruits, limey flavours and a rich
minerality. Sappy fresh, clean and delicious. [1] [VG] 13%

6.

£5.50 £6.50 £18.90

£5.90 £6.90 £19.90

£5.90 £6.90 £19.90

£5.90 £6.90 £19.90

£23.50

£28.00

WHITE WINE 175ml 250ml Bottle

10.Los Pastos, Merlot  Chile
Soft and fruity with plenty of succulent berry and damson
flavours and a pleasing hint of cinnamon spice. [C] [V] 13%

11. Berteletti,  Sangiovese Italy
The jewel of Piemonte. This young and tasty Sangiovese is
balanced on the palate with delicious soft tannins. [C] 12%

Dry River, Shiraz  Australia
Smooth and rich on the palate with spicy flavours of
luscious dark berry fruits and a tremendously
concentrated finish. [C] [VG] 13.5%

12.

Toro Fuerte, Malbec  Argentina
Aromas and Flavours of baked bramble fruits with a twist of
cinnamon. Juicy and delicious with gentle tannins. [D] [VG] 13.5%

13.

Los Vinateros, Crianza Rioja  Spain
Very appealing aromas of dill, coconut and succulent fruit
and brambles. Spicy, warm and rounded. [C] 13.5%

15.

Tinamou, Pinot Noir  Chile
Relatively light bodied wine with raspberry leaf, cherry,
herbal notes and fresh acidity. [B] [VG] 13.5%

14.

£5.50 £6.50 £18.90

£5.50 £6.50 £18.90

£5.90 £6.90 £19.90

£5.90 £6.90 £19.90

£25.00

£23.50

RED WINE 175ml 250ml Bottle

16.Nua, Prosecco  Italy
Light and fresh with attractive aromas and flavours of melon
and green apple. Well-balanced with fresh acidity and a lively
mousse. [1] [VG] 12%

17.Nua, Prosecco Rose Style  Italy
Fresh rose with soft berry fruits and a lively sparkle. [1] [VG] 12%

18.Single Serve, Prosecco  Italy
[1] [VG] 11%

£25.90

£25.90

£7.50

PROSECCO Bottle

19.  Jacques Bardelot, Brut NV  France
Delicate and discreet aromatics with a lively mousse and soft
mouthfeel. A well-balanced Champagne with a delightful finish [1] 12.5%

20. Bollinger, Special Cuvee Brut NV  France
Depth and subtlety. A golden colour, distinctive of black grape varieties
with very fine bubbles. A subtle combination of structure, length and
vivacity, bubbles like velvet with pear, brioche and spicy aromas and
note of fresh walnut. [1] 12%

£56.00

£82.00

CHAMPAGNE Bottle


