## Drinks Menu

URAN & RESTAU

# THE PENNY BAR

#### - Soft Drinks -

#### SPARKLING DRINKS

SPARKLING DRINKS		J20	
Raspberry Lemonade	£3.30	Orange & Passionfruit	£3.00
Rose Lemonade	£3.30	Apple & Raspberry	£3.00
Elderflower Presse	£3.30		
Ginger Beer	£3.30	SQUASH	
Appletizer	£2.80	Orange	£1.50
Sprite	£2.80	Blackcurrant	£1.50
Fanta	£2.80	Bidentodinante	2.000
Coke	£2.80	FEVERTREE MIXERS	-
Diet Coke	£2.80		f2 40
Coke Zero	£2.80		22110
		Slimline Tonic	£2.40
FRUITJUICE		Elderflower Tonic	£2.40
	~ ~ ~ ~	Soda Water	£2.40
Orange	£2.80	Lemonade	£2.40
Apple	£2.80	Ginger Ale	£2.40
Cranberry	£2.80		TONO
Pineapple	£2.80	DAIONI MILKSHAKE CARTONS	
		Chocolate	£1.80
WATER		Strawberry	£1.80
Large Still £3.25		CAWSTON PRESS CARTONS	
Large Sparkling	£3.25		
Small Still	£2.10	Apple & Summer Berry	£1.80
Small Sparkling	£2.10	Apple & Pear	£1.80

#### -Hot Drinks-

ESPRESSO Single Double	£2.30 £3.20	AMERICANO Regular Large	£2.10 £3.40
CAFE LATTE Regular Large	£3.20 £4.10	MOCHA Regular Large	£3.40 £4.20
FLAT WHITE Regular Large	£3.25 £4.10	CAPPUCCINO Regular	£3.20
BABYCCINO Regular	£2.20	Large	£4.10
SYRUP Regular Large Please Ask For Selection	£0.70 £1.15	UPGRADE TO DECA Regular Large	F £0.60 £1.20
HOT CHOCOLATE Milk or White Chocolate Regular Large	£3.10 £3.80	WELSH BREW Regular Large	£2.50 £3.15
Marshmallows Cream Flake Sprinkles	£0.55 £0.55 £0.55 £0.35	HERBAL TEA Regular Large Choose from:-	£2.50 £3.15
NON DAIRY MILK Regular Large Soy, Oat, Coconut	£0.50 £0.85	Earl Grey, Green Tea & Peach, Red Berry & Flower Camomile Peppermint Lemon & Ginger	

### THE PENNY BAR & RESTAURANT

- Bar -

ON TAP Poretti Lager Shipyard Pale Ale Somersby Cider	1/2 PIN £3.60 £3.60 £3.60	T PINT £5.35 £5.35 £5.35
BOTTLED BEERS San Miguel Corona Gower Gold Purple Moose Glaslyn Bitte Old Mout Kiwi & Lime Old Mout Pineapple & Ras Old Mout Berries & Cherrie Thatchers Haze Thatchers Blood Orange Thatchers Zero Becks Blue 00	pberry	£4.00 £4.90 £4.90 £5.00 £5.00 £5.00 £5.00 £5.00 £5.00 £2.90 £2.90
GIN Brecon Gin Gordons Gordons Pink Tanqueray Hendricks Whitley Neill Raspberry Whitley Neill Pineapple Aberfalls Orange Marmala Aberfalls Rhubarb & Ginge		DOUBLE £7.20 £5.80 £6.10 £6.70 £6.70 £6.70 £6.70 £6.70 £6.70
RUM Malibu Coconut Bacardi White Sailor Jerrys Spiced Captain Morgans Dark Barti Ddu	SINGLE £3.40 £3.60 £3.60 £4.30 £4.60	DOUBLE £5.50 £5.70 £5.70 £6.40 £6.70
VODKA Brecon Vodka Smirnoff Red Absolut Original Absolut Citron Absolut Raspberry Absolut Vanilia	SINGLE £5.00 £3.80 £4.20 £4.80 £4.80 £4.85	DOUBLE £7.20 £6.00 £6.40 £7.00 £7.00 £7.05
WHISKEY Southern Comfort Jack Daniels Jamesons Bells Penderyn	SINGLE £3.30 £4.80 £4.50 £3.50 £5.30	DOUBLE £5.50 £7.00 £6.70 £5.70 £7.50
OTHER SPIRITS	SINGLE	DOUBLE
Archers Peach Schnapps Chambord Courvoisier Vs Cognac Disaronno Jagermeister Jagerbomb	£3.50 £4.80 £5.00 £4.50 £4.50 £5.30	£5.70 £7.00 £7.20 £6.70 £6.70
White Sambucca Black Sambucca Kahlua Bailey's (50ml) Cointreau	£3.70 £3.70 £3.60 £4.65	£5.80 £5.90 £5.80 £7.00 £5.85
Passoa Aperol Port (75ml) Sours	£3.50 £3.50 £3.20	£5.70 £5.70 £8.00

#### THE PENNY BAR & RESTAURANT

- Wine List -

WHITE WINE	175ml	250ml	Bottle
<ol> <li>Arcano, Pinot Grigio Italy Light and fresh with zesty crispy acidity and attro- notes of lemon and lime, lean and refreshing [2]</li> </ol>		£6.50	£18.90
2. Los Pastos, Sauvignon Blanc Chile Fruity and refreshing with floral, citrus and green flavours balanced by a hint of tropical fruit. [2] [M		£6.90	£19.90
3. Dry River, Chardonnay Australia Fruity Flavours and luscious mouth feel mid-pala complement each other to deliver a deliciously ro wine with a crisp and clean finish. [3] [VG] 13%		£6.90	£19.90
4. Roos Estate, Chenin Blanc South Africa Pale colour in glass, crisp and vibrant on the pale with a delicate citrus fruit flavour [3] [V] 12.5%	£5.90 ate	£6.90	£19.90
5. Carlos Serres, White Rioja Spain Bright, pale yellow in glass, fresh fruity and lastir great balance between fruit acidity in the mouth			£23.50
6. The Cloud Factory, Sauvignon Blanc,			£28.00
Marlborough, New Zealand Classic Marlborough. Tropical fruits, limey flavour minerality. Sappy fresh, clean and delicious. [1] [V		ich	
ROSE WINE	175ml	250ml	Bottle
7. Arcano, Pinot Grigio Rose Italy Dry and fresh with lifted acidity. Conference pear honeydew and strawberry notes on the palate. [2		£6.50	£18.90
8. Wildwood, Zinfandel Rose California A Youthful wine with aromas of fresh cherries and watermelon. On the palate, flavours of juicy ripe strawberries and sweet candy. [4] [VG] 10.5%	£5.50	£6.50	£18.90
9. Roose Estate, Sauvignon Blanc Pink,	£5.90	£6.90	£19.90
South Africa A Fruity Rose with aromas of fresh strawberries, passion fruit and guava. [2[ [V] 12.5%			
RED WINE	175ml	250ml	Bottle
10.Los Pastos, Merlot <i>Chile</i>	£5.50	£6.50	£18.90
Soft and fruity with plenty of succulent berry and flavours and a pleasing hint of cinnamon spice.	d damson		
<ol> <li>Berteletti, Sangiovese Italy The jewel of Piemonte. This young and tasty San balanced on the palate with delicious soft tanning</li> </ol>			£18.90
12. Dry River, Shiraz Australia Smooth and rich on the palate with spicy flavou luscious dark berry fruits and a tremendously concentrated finish. [C] [VG] 13.5%	<b>£5.90</b> rs of	£6.90	£19.90
13. Toro Fuerte, Malbec Argentina Aromas and Flavours of baked bramble fruits wi cinnamon. Juicy and delicious with gentle tanni			£19.90
14.Tinamou, Pinot Noir Chile Relatively light bodied wine with raspberry leaf, herbal notes and fresh acidity. [B] [VG] 13.5%	cherry,		£23.50
15. Los Vinateros, Crianza Rioja <i>Spain</i>			£25.00
Very appealing aromas of dill, coconut and succ and brambles. Spicy, warm and rounded. [C] 13.5		ţ	
PROSECCO			Bottle
16. Nua, Prosecco Italy Light and fresh with attractive aromas and flave and green apple. Well-balanced with fresh acid			£25.90
mousse. [1] [VG] 12% 17. Nua, Prosecco Rose Style Italy			£25.90
Fresh rose with soft berry fruits and a lively span	kle. [1] [VG	] 12%	£7.50
18.Single Serve, Prosecco Italy [1] [VG] 11%			E7.50
CHAMPAGNE			Bottle
19. Jacques Bardelot, Brut NV France		aaft	£56.00
Delicate and discreet aromatics with a lively mo mouthfeel. A well-balanced Champagne with a			2.5%
20. Bollinger, Special Cuvee Brut NV <i>France</i>			£82.00
Depth and subtlety. A golden colour, distinctive with very fine bubbles. A subtle combination of s vivacity, bubbles like velvet with pear, brioche ar note of fresh walnut. [1] 12%	structure,	length an	d

White & Rose [1] Dry To [7] Sweet. Red [A] Light Bodied to [E] Full Bodied [V] - Vegetarian [VG] - Vegan